
Wesleyan (GA) (0-9,0-5 CCS) -vs- Covenant (1-9,1-3 CCS)
01/10/26 at Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA

 
 

 
 
Wesleyan (GA) 32

Covenant 52

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 26
Site: Barnes Physical Education Center, Lookout Mountain, GA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wesleyan (GA) 14 8 7 3 32
Covenant 17 16 11 8 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Davis,Zariah * 33 5-17 0-2 1-1 0-7 7 5 0 4 1 0 11
04 Hayes,Kiara * 18 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 8
12 Hardy,Jenaiya * 31 3-12 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 7
14 Sandifer,Alissa * 36 1-8 0-4 3-5 0-4 4 2 1 11 0 2 5
05 Whitehead,Maya * 15 0-9 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 2 0
11 Tejada,Briscia 24 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 1
01 Little,Mar'Reonna 27 0-7 0-4 0-6 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
22 Edwards,Idrianna 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
08 Laufer,Katie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 9-7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-59 1-15 7-18 16-29 45 22 4 22 1 7 32

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-8   12.50% 1-5   20.00%
2nd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-1   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-4   0.00% 3-7   42.86%
4th Quarter 1-12   8.33% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 12-59   20.3% 1-15   6.7% 7-18   38.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Bertrand,Chloe * 28 5-11 2-7 10-10 1-3 4 4 0 6 0 6 22
11 Neff,Amanda * 35 1-8 1-7 9-10 6-14 20 2 3 1 4 1 12
03 Fuller,Emma Kaye * 32 4-11 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 2 9
02 Eidson,Hannah * 24 1-8 1-4 1-2 2-6 8 1 2 1 0 1 4
14 Sanders,Jada * 10 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 2
30 Everett,Anna 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
15 Canady,Cair 19 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 Gaines,Karrie 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Smith,Trinity 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 1 0
00 Hall,Ora 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Freeman,Alyssa 7 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Flowers,Emma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Smyth,Elsie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-58 6-35 22-26 18-38 56 21 8 16 4 14 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 3-8   37.50% 6-6   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-19   15.79% 2-12   16.67% 8-10   80.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-5   20.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 2-15   13.33% 0-10   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 12-58   20.7% 6-35   17.1% 22-26   84.6%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant
MISS JUMPER by SANDIFER,ALISSA(in the paint) 09:54

09:54 BLOCK  by NEFF,AMANDA
09:54 FOUL TECH by TEAM
09:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZARIAH 09:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JENAIYA 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JADA
09:19 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EIDSON,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
TURNOVER  by HAYES,KIARA 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
08:37 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE

STEAL  by HARDY,JENAIYA 08:37
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH
08:18 MISS 3PTR by EIDSON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,ALISSA --
MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,ALISSA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTRAND,CHLOE
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 08:03
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZARIAH 08:03
SUB IN by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 08:03

07:49 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,ALISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 07:15 2-3 H 1

07:10 FOUL  by SANDERS,JADA
MISS FT by HARDY,JENAIYA 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
FOUL  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 06:52

06:43 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA

06:24 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,KIARA 06:10 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by SANDIFER,ALISSA --

05:56 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,EMMA KAYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEFF,AMANDA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KIARA(in the paint) 05:18 7-5 V 2

05:01 TURNOVER  by NEFF,AMANDA
STEAL  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 05:01

04:46 FOUL  by SANDERS,JADA
04:46 SUB OUT by EIDSON,HANNAH
04:46 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JADA
04:46 SUB IN by HALL,ORA
04:46 SUB IN by EVERETT,ANNA

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 04:41
SUB OUT by HARDY,JENAIYA 04:41
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZARIAH 04:41
SUB IN by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 04:41 9-5 V 4

04:41 FOUL  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ZARIAH 04:38 10-5 V 5
FOUL  by HAYES,KIARA 04:30



04:30 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA
04:30 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 04:11
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 04:02

04:02 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
FOUL  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 03:54

03:54 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)
03:54 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH 03:47
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA(in the paint) 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
03:29 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
03:11 SUB OUT by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
03:11 SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

SUB OUT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 03:11
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 03:11

02:50 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by EVERETT,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by NEFF,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 02:31
02:31 STEAL  by SMITH,TRINITY
02:26 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
02:22 FOUL  by SMITH,TRINITY

SUB OUT by HAYES,KIARA 02:22
SUB IN by HARDY,JENAIYA 02:22
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 02:11 12-12

02:11 SUB OUT by HALL,ORA
02:11 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
02:11 SUB IN by EIDSON,HANNAH
02:11 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR
02:11 FOUL  by EVERETT,ANNA

MISS FT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 02:10
02:00 SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA
02:00 SUB IN by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
01:37 12-15 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 01:19 14-15 H 1

01:11 MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:07 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ANNA
01:07 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE

MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,ALISSA 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,KARRIE

00:44 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:44
TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:37
SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:37
SUB IN by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 00:37

00:24 MISS JUMPER by CANADY,CAIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTRAND,CHLOE
FOUL  by HARDY,JENAIYA 00:07

00:07 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
00:07 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE



00:05 FOUL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
00:05 SUB OUT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
00:05 SUB IN by HALL,ORA

MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA(fastbreak) 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA(fastbreak) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant
10:00 SUB OUT by HALL,ORA
10:00 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
10:00 SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by BERTRAND,CHLOE
09:42 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by BERTRAND,CHLOE
09:34 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA
FOUL  by HAYES,KIARA 09:32

09:32 MISS FT by NEFF,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:32 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 09:32
SUB IN by HAYES,KIARA 09:32

09:14 FOUL  by SANDERS,JADA
09:14 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JADA
09:14 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 09:10
SUB IN by HAYES,KIARA 09:10

09:10 FOUL  by NEFF,AMANDA
MISS FT by HAYES,KIARA 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAYES,KIARA 09:09 15-18 H 3

09:00 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CAIR

08:53 MISS LAYUP by CANADY,CAIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
08:33 MISS JUMPER by CANADY,CAIR

-- REBOUND OFF by EIDSON,HANNAH
08:23 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE

-- ASSIST  by NEFF,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 08:04

08:04 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
FOUL  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 08:01
SUB OUT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 08:01
SUB OUT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 08:01
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 08:01
SUB IN by LAUFER,KATIE 08:01

08:01 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)
08:01 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 07:39
07:39 STEAL  by CANADY,CAIR
07:34 MISS LAYUP by EIDSON,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KIARA --



07:31 FOUL  by EIDSON,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 07:15 17-23 H 6

07:03 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,EMMA KAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CAIR
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by EIDSON,HANNAH
06:36 SUB OUT by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
06:36 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
06:36 SUB IN by HALL,ORA
06:36 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE
06:36 SUB IN by EVERETT,ANNA

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 06:36
SUB OUT by LAUFER,KATIE 06:36
SUB IN by TEJADA,BRISCIA 06:36
SUB IN by SANDIFER,ALISSA 06:36

06:19 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
STEAL  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 06:19
MISS LAYUP by SANDIFER,ALISSA(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by TEJADA,BRISCIA --
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 06:02

06:02 SUB OUT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
06:02 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
05:39 TURNOVER  by EVERETT,ANNA
05:39 SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA
05:39 SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JENAIYA 05:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:21 FOUL  by HALL,ORA
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 05:17 19-23 H 4

05:07 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,KARRIE

04:57 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,BRISCIA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRINITY
04:31 MISS 3PTR by HALL,ORA

-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
04:25 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by HALL,ORA
04:24 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
04:24 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
04:24 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
04:24 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ANNA
04:24 SUB IN by EIDSON,HANNAH
04:24 SUB IN by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
04:24 SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA
04:24 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR
04:24 SUB IN by BERTRAND,CHLOE

SUB OUT by HAYES,KIARA 04:24
SUB IN by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 04:24

04:23 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 04:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,ALISSA 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
03:50 19-26 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

-- ASSIST  by EIDSON,HANNAH



MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA

02:58 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,BRISCIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:55
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZARIAH 02:55
SUB IN by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 02:55
MISS JUMPER by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH
FOUL  by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 02:28
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 02:28
SUB IN by HAYES,KIARA 02:28

02:28 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
02:28 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,KIARA(in the paint) 02:09 21-28 H 7
ASSIST  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA --

01:52 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,EMMA KAYE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA(in the paint) 01:32
01:32 BLOCK  by NEFF,AMANDA

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
FOUL  by TEJADA,BRISCIA 01:21

01:21 MISS FT by EIDSON,HANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:21 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by EIDSON,HANNAH
01:10 FOUL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE

GOOD FT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 01:10 22-29 H 7
MISS FT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
01:05 MISS 3PTR by EIDSON,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA
FOUL  by HAYES,KIARA 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
01:01 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE

SUB OUT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 01:01
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZARIAH 01:01

01:01 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA
01:01 22-31 H 9 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by HARDY,JENAIYA 00:46
00:23 MISS 3PTR by CANADY,CAIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by NEFF,AMANDA
00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,EMMA KAYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EIDSON,HANNAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant
10:00 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
10:00 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by BERTRAND,CHLOE

SUB OUT by TEJADA,BRISCIA 10:00
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 09:53
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHEAD,MAYA --
FOUL  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 09:39
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 09:39



SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 09:39
SUB IN by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 09:39
FOUL  by HAYES,KIARA 09:27

09:27 MISS FT by SANDERS,JADA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:27 MISS FT by SANDERS,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAYES,KIARA 09:24
SUB IN by TEJADA,BRISCIA 09:24
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 09:10

09:10 STEAL  by SANDERS,JADA
09:03 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by EIDSON,HANNAH
FOUL  by HARDY,JENAIYA 08:47

08:31 22-35 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BERTRAND,CHLOE
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by SANDERS,JADA
FOUL  by HARDY,JENAIYA 08:11

08:11 22-36 H 14 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JADA(fastbreak)
08:11 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by SANDERS,JADA(fastbreak)
08:11 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JADA
08:11 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR

SUB OUT by HARDY,JENAIYA 08:11
SUB IN by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 08:11
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH 08:00
REBOUND OFF by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA --

07:58 FOUL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 07:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 07:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:57 SUB OUT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
07:57 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE

MISS 3PTR by SANDIFER,ALISSA 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH

07:42 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,ALISSA --
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by EIDSON,HANNAH
07:30 TURNOVER  by EIDSON,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 07:19 24-37 H 13
ASSIST  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA --

07:05 MISS JUMPER by EIDSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 06:48

06:48 BLOCK  by NEFF,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH

06:41 SUB OUT by EIDSON,HANNAH
06:41 SUB OUT by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
06:41 SUB IN by HALL,ORA
06:41 SUB IN by EVERETT,ANNA
06:29 TURNOVER  by HALL,ORA

MISS LAYUP by SANDIFER,ALISSA(in the paint) 06:06
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
05:56 MISS JUMPER by HALL,ORA

BLOCK  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 05:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:49 MISS JUMPER by GAINES,KARRIE
REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA --
MISS JUMPER by TEJADA,BRISCIA(in the paint) 05:40



05:40 BLOCK  by NEFF,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:40 SUB OUT by HALL,ORA
05:40 SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,ZARIAH 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRINITY

05:22 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by EVERETT,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 05:05

04:41 TURNOVER  by EVERETT,ANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:30 FOUL  by SMITH,TRINITY
04:26 FOUL  by GAINES,KARRIE

GOOD FT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 04:26 25-40 H 15
GOOD FT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 04:26 26-40 H 14

04:13 TURNOVER  by GAINES,KARRIE
03:50 FOUL  by NEFF,AMANDA
03:50 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
03:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
03:50 SUB IN by EIDSON,HANNAH
03:50 SUB IN by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 03:30
03:30 26-41 H 15 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA
03:30 26-42 H 16 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 03:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CANADY,CAIR

02:56 MISS JUMPER by EIDSON,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,BRISCIA --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EVERETT,ANNA
02:33 MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA --
02:19 FOUL  by CANADY,CAIR

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 02:19
SUB IN by HARDY,JENAIYA 02:19
MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 02:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 02:19
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JENAIYA --
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 02:04

01:40 MISS JUMPER by EIDSON,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEJADA,BRISCIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ZARIAH(in the paint) 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
01:05 26-44 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 00:42 28-44 H 16
00:42 FOUL  by EVERETT,ANNA
00:42 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
00:42 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE

GOOD FT by HARDY,JENAIYA 00:42 29-44 H 15
00:17 MISS 3PTR by EIDSON,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wesleyan (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant



10:00 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
10:00 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by BERTRAND,CHLOE

SUB OUT by TEJADA,BRISCIA 10:00
SUB IN by HAYES,KIARA 10:00

09:51 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JADA
REBOUND DEF by SANDIFER,ALISSA --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH
09:12 MISS 3PTR by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
08:39 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JENAIYA --
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by EIDSON,HANNAH
08:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:18 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
08:18 SUB OUT by EIDSON,HANNAH
08:18 SUB IN by HALL,ORA

SUB OUT by HAYES,KIARA 08:18
SUB OUT by HARDY,JENAIYA 08:18
SUB IN by TEJADA,BRISCIA 08:18
SUB IN by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 08:18
TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
07:55 MISS LAYUP by BERTRAND,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
TURNOVER  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 07:44

07:44 STEAL  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
07:35 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ZARIAH --
07:32 FOUL  by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
07:32 SUB OUT by HALL,ORA
07:32 SUB OUT by SANDERS,JADA
07:32 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR
07:32 SUB IN by SMITH,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 07:12
07:12 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE

07:06 29-46 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SANDIFER,ALISSA 06:48
06:48 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
06:43 MISS LAYUP by CANADY,CAIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:41 FOUL  by SMITH,TRINITY
06:41 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
06:41 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,IDRIANNA 06:41
SUB IN by HARDY,JENAIYA 06:41
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,JENAIYA 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTRAND,CHLOE
FOUL  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 06:22
SUB OUT by SANDIFER,ALISSA 06:22
SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 06:22

06:08 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA

05:57 MISS LAYUP by NEFF,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEFF,AMANDA

05:48 MISS 3PTR by BERTRAND,CHLOE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TRINITY



05:33 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
STEAL  by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 05:33
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TEJADA,BRISCIA 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by NEFF,AMANDA
04:46 SUB IN by EVERETT,ANNA
04:46 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
04:46 29-48 H 19 GOOD FT by BERTRAND,CHLOE

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE

04:32 29-50 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by BERTRAND,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRINITY

FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 04:03
04:03 SUB OUT by BERTRAND,CHLOE
04:03 SUB IN by GAINES,KARRIE
03:45 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,ALYSSA
03:45 SUB IN by CANADY,CAIR

SUB OUT by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 03:45
SUB IN by SANDIFER,ALISSA 03:45

03:37 MISS 3PTR by GAINES,KARRIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CANADY,CAIR

03:33 TURNOVER  by CANADY,CAIR
STEAL  by HARDY,JENAIYA 03:33

03:22 FOUL  by SMITH,TRINITY
03:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,TRINITY
03:22 SUB IN by NEFF,AMANDA

GOOD FT by TEJADA,BRISCIA 03:22 30-50 H 20
MISS FT by TEJADA,BRISCIA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 03:09

02:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by GAINES,KARRIE
02:50 SUB IN by BERTRAND,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA

02:28 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,EMMA KAYE

02:11 MISS 3PTR by EVERETT,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,MAYA --
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:01 SUB OUT by EVERETT,ANNA
02:01 SUB IN by SMYTH,ELSIE
01:51 FOUL  by BERTRAND,CHLOE
01:51 SUB OUT by CANADY,CAIR
01:51 SUB IN by FREEMAN,ALYSSA

FOUL  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 01:48
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ZARIAH 01:48

01:48 SUB OUT by FULLER,EMMA KAYE
01:48 SUB IN by FLOWERS,EMMA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ZARIAH 01:48
SUB IN by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA 01:48

01:32 TURNOVER  by FLOWERS,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,MAYA(in the paint) 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
01:04 MISS 3PTR by NEFF,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by LITTLE,MAR'REONNA --
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,JENAIYA(in the paint) 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NEFF,AMANDA
00:42 TURNOVER  by BERTRAND,CHLOE



STEAL  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:42
GOOD LAYUP by SANDIFER,ALISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:37 32-50 H 18
ASSIST  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA --
FOUL  by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:30

00:30 32-51 H 19 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA
00:30 32-52 H 20 GOOD FT by NEFF,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,MAYA 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


